
Lewes District Council 
 

Southover House 
Southover Road 

Lewes 
East Sussex BN7 1AB 

 
Civic Officer: 01273 085030 

CHAIR        
Councillor STEPHEN GAUNTLETT  civic.office@lewes.gov.uk 

 
CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS 

10 May 2017 – 17 July 2017 
 

Friday 12 May  2pm Chair: To attend the High Sheriff of East 
Sussex Judges’ Service (St Anne’s 
Church, Lewes) and Summer Reception 
(Glyndebourne). 
 

Thursday 18 May 7pm Chair: To attend Lewes Town Council’s 
Annual Council and ceremony of Mayor 
Making at Lewes Town Hall, Lewes. 
 

Thursday 1 June  2.30pm Chair: To attend a meeting for newly 
appointed Mayors/Chairs with the Lord 
Lieutenant at the Mayor’s Parlour, 
Brighton Town Hall. 
 

Friday 2 June 6.45pm Chair: To attend the Newhaven and 
Seaford Sea Cadets Royal Navy Parade 
and celebration at 80 Chapel Street, 
Newhaven. 
 

Wednesday 14 June 1.30pm Chair: To attend a Royal visit by HRH 
The Duchess of Gloucester to Chailey 
Heritage Foundation to the official 
opening of Patchwork Farm. 
 

Thursday 15 June 6pm Chair: To attend the SERFCA Armed 
Forces Briefing for the Counties of East 
and West Sussex at the Army Reserve 
Centre, Brighton. 
 

Saturday 17 June 1.30pm Chair: To attend the Newhaven Cricket 
Club celebration of 17 years of 
sponsorship from local accountants 
Tasker Osman & Co at Fort Recreation 
Ground, Newhaven. 
 

Saturday 17 June 7pm Chair: To attend the The Royal Society 
of St George – Seahaven Branch’s 
Commemoration of the Official Birthday 
of HM The Queen, Royal Patron at The 
View, Seaford Head Golf Club. 



Sunday 18 June 11am Chair: To attend the Railway Land 
Summer Festival at Lewes Railway 
Land, Lewes. 
 

Thursday 22 June 10am Chair: To meet with Reverend Dr Mark 
Betson, Rural and Environment Officer, 
Diocese of Chichester, to discuss the 
Chair’s theme of office for 2017-18 at 
Southover House, Lewes. 
 

Saturday 24 June 11am Chair: To attend Seaford Town Council’s 
Veterans and Armed Forces Day at the 
Martello Fields in Seaford. 
 

Saturday 24 June 7pm Chair: To attend the Rotary Club of 
Lewes’s annual skittle event and to 
present the prizes at Grange Gardens, 
Lewes. 
 

Monday 26 June 6.30pm Chair and Consort: To attend the Chair o 
ESCC’s Summer Reception at 
Ashburnham Place, Battle. 
 

Wednesday 28 June 7.30pm Chair and Consort: To attend the East 
Sussex Academy of Music Summer 
Concert at Sussex Downs College. 
 

Friday 30 June 11am Chair: To attend a meeting with Tony 
Whitbread, Sussex Wildlife Trust, to 
discuss the Chair’s theme of office for 
2017-18 at Southover House, Lewes. 
 

Saturday 1 July 10.30am Chair and Consort: To attend the ‘Marine 
and Clean’ event at West Beach, 
Newhaven. 
 

Sunday 9 July 5pm Chair and Consort: To attend the ABF 
The Soldiers’ Charity Reception, Band 
Concert and Beating Retreat at 
Herstmonceaux Castle. 
 

Thursday 13 July 6.30pm Chair: To attend the Lewes District 
Business Awards at Lewes Town Hall. 
 

 


